201	8
	201

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AMENDMENTS TO THE 2016 AND 2017 CONSOLIDATED PLAN AGREEMENTS WITH THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION, UNDER THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM, TO INCLUDE ADVERTISEMENT ACTIVITIES AS REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Amendments to the 2016 and 2017 Consolidated Plan Agreements, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Human Rights Commission, under the Community Development Block Grant Program, to include advertisement activities as reimbursable expenses, at no additional cost to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 297-18; MMM;bcm:X:\CASES\COMDEV\18-LE0002\LEG\00604480.DOCX